Automatic Transfer Switches
Models:
SCS/SCP and SSS/SSP
Controls:
DXPower� 1500
MP-6434 9/06
Wiring Diagrams
Product Identification Information

Record the product identification numbers from the
transfer switch nameplate.
Model Designation
Serial Number
Accessory Number Accessory Description
MP-6434 9/06 3Introduction
Introduction
This manual provides wiring diagrams for the automatic
transfer switch models listed on the front cover.
Information in this publication represents data available
at the time of print. The manufacturer of DDC/MTU
PowerGeneration products reserves the right to change
this publication and the products represented without
notice and without any obligation or liability whatsoever.
Service Assistance
For professional advice on generator set power
requirements and conscientious service, please contact
your nearest DDC/MTU Power Generation distributor.
� Consult the Yellow Pages under the heading
Generators—Electric
� Visit the DDC/MTU Power Generation website at
DDCMTUPowerGeneration.com
� Look at the labels and stickers on your DDC/MTU
Power Generation product or review the appropriate
literature or documents included with the product
MP-6434 9/064 Schematics and Wiring Diagrams
Schematics and Wiring Diagrams
Model Schematics Part Number Page
SCP Programmed Transition, 150--400A, 2- and 3-Pole GM46262-S 8
SCP Programmed Transition, 150--400A, 4-Pole GM46263-S 9
SCP Programmed Transition, 600--1200A GM46263-S 9
SCP Programmed Transition, 1600--3000A GM46264-S 10
SCP Programmed Transition, 4000A GM46262-S 8
SCS Standard Transition, 30--400A GM46259-S 5
SCS Standard Transition, 600--1200A GM46260-S 6
SCS Standard Transition, 1600--3000A GM46261-S 7
SCS Standard Transition, 4000A GM46259-S 5
SSP Programmed Transition, 100--600A, 208--240V, Specific-Breaker-Rated GM46267-S 13
SSP Programmed Transition, 100--600A, 380--480V, Specific-Breaker-Rated GM46268-S 14
SSS Standard Transition, 40--260A, Specific-Breaker-Rated GM46265-S 11
SSS Standard Transition, 400--600A, Specific-Breaker-Rated GM46266-S 12
Model Wiring Diagrams Part Number Page
SCP Programmed Transition, 150--400A, 2- and 3-Pole GM46283-S 20
SCP Programmed Transition, 150--400A, 4-Pole GM46284-S 21
SCP Programmed Transition, 600--1200A GM46284-S 21
SCP Programmed Transition, 1600--3000A GM46285-S 22
SCP Programmed Transition, 4000A GM46286-S 23
SCS Standard Transition, 30--200A and 230A, 208--480V GM46278-S 15
SCS Standard Transition, 260--400A and 230A, 600V GM46279-S 16
SCS Standard Transition, 600--1200A GM46280-S 17
SCS Standard Transition, 1600--3000A GM46281-S 18
SCS Standard Transition, 4000A GM46282-S 19
SSP Programmed Transition, 100--400A, 208--240V, Specific-Breaker-Rated GM46289-S 26
SSP Programmed Transition, 100--400A, 380--480V, Specific-Breaker-Rated GM46290-S 27
SSP Programmed Transition, 600A, 208--240V, Specific-Breaker-Rated GM46291-S 28
SSP Programmed Transition, 600A, 380--480V, Specific-Breaker-Rated GM46292-S 29
SSS Standard Transition, 40--260A, Specific-Breaker-Rated GM46287-S 24
SSS Standard Transition, 400--600A, Specific-Breaker-Rated GM46288-S 25
Model Accessory Drawing Part Number Page